SB0656/754831/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 656

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, before "Community" insert "<u>Higher Education</u> - "; in the same line, strike "Waivers – Inclusion of Fees" and substitute "<u>Waiver for Disabled Individuals</u>"; strike beginning with the second "the" in line 3 down through "change;" in line 6 and substitute "<u>a certain requirement for obtaining an exemption from the payment of tuition at community colleges for certain disabled individuals who are enrolled in classes for certain continuing education instruction;"; in line 7, strike "senior citizens attending" and substitute "<u>disabled individuals at</u>"; in line 8, strike "college" and substitute "<u>colleges</u>"; and in line 11, strike "(a), (b), and".</u>

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 1 and 2, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 18 on page 1 through line 26 on page 2, inclusive.

On page 2, strike beginning with "(1)" in line 27 down through "SECTION." in line 28.

On page 2 in line 29, and on page 3 in lines 6, 7, 15, 18, 19, and 20, in each instance, strike the brackets.

On page 2 in line 29, and on page 3 in lines 6, 7, 15, 18, 19, and 20, strike "(2)", "(3)", "(2)", "(4)", "(3)(II)", "(5)", and "(2)", respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 1, strike "for" and substitute ":

<u>1.</u> <u>For</u>";

SB0656/754831/1 Amendments to SB 656 Page 2 of 2 **EHE**

and in line 3, after the semicolon insert " \overline{OR}

<u>2. FOR CONTINUING EDUCATION INSTRUCTION</u>

<u>DESIGNED TO LEAD TO EMPLOYMENT, INCLUDING LIFE SKILLS INSTRUCTION;</u>".